
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 04 October 2021

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FREEDOM POWER Last start winner NOW, 06/09/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 8P 4/1/2G. Edwards 533181 5/4261

 2 NIXON BALE Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 528168 11/8204

 3 RED HOT RAVEN Last start placegetter NOW, 20/09/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2C. Williams 499324 13/11231

 4 OPINIONS Weighted points score WPK, 08/05/2021, R8, C 8C 3C 1C 4/1/2M. Burton 526356 12/3332

 5 STILTON FRECKLE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 4/1/1P. Goodsell 520247 6/5225

 6 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 4P 4/1/1P. Massa 521020 14/2141

 7 NANGAR LILLY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 16/09/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 6P 4/1/2M. Burton 497585 9/0120

 8 CUMBRIA KID Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 5/3S. Fitch 543679 2/1211

 9 SKEDADDLE MINNOW Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 6P 5/2M. Suttle 536771 4/2156

 10 WINLOCK LLOYD Last start winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3S. Mccaig 535616 3/1150

 11 PATCH HERRERA Last start placegetter WPK, 29/09/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 536163 2/1201

 12 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3D. Carter 530565 2/1189

 13 SKEDADDLE FLOSSY Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4M. Suttle 536773 1/0186

 14 SPRING CHILLI Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1M. Burton 498565 8/7171

 15 SOUTHSIDE ROCK Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3M. Burton 532522 2/1171

 16 FANTASY FLOWER 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1N. Falk 532500 6/4153

 17 TOURELLO 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/3141

 18 HAY PEPPER Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 8P 5/1A. Williams 528273 5/3138

 19 LIGHTNING KIWI Last start placegetter NOW, 20/09/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 6P 5/1C. Bell 508245 6/3123

 20 DANA RUBY Weighted points score TEM, 23/09/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3R. Mcdonald 535130 5/1210

 21 CALL ME SENORITA Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/1P. Massa 538644 4/3195

 22 LONGSTAFF Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1S. Bell 528569 5/4166

 23 MINT CONDITION Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 532359 2/1165

 24 MIREPOIX Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3A. Williams 540946 2/1162

 25 HILLY'S HOWLER Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2M. Clayton 523984 4/2150

 26 GETAWAY MAN Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1150

 27 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 20/09/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3F. Goodwin 522496 2/1150

 28 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1R. Mcdonald 530540 6/3144

 29 DANA EVIL EYE Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 2P 5/2R. Mcdonald 535127 6/2141
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 30 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1M. Burton 532610 5/4135

 31 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0132

 32 DESERT HEAT Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 6P 5/1R. Hatton 498006 4/3126

 33 QUEEN ARNA Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4K. Midson 541288 1/0120

 34 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2120

 35 DIG DEEP BUDDY Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/2113

 36 DANA GERTIE Weighted points score TEM, 23/09/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530549 4/0102

 37 HARVEST MOON 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 5P 5/4R. Hatton 537471 1/0102

 38 TAKAHI NIPPER Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4J. Bertinato 499238 4/099

 39 DANA NANA Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1R. Mcdonald 530550 7/599

 40 GET THE EDGE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4P. Coghlan 534896 1/091

 41 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score NOW, 20/09/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3R. Hatton 537473 2/190

 42 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 6/487

 43 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1L. Michael 528761 7/587

 44 ENICKA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 526099 7/081

 45 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score NOW, 13/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/172
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 1 CUMBRIA KID Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 5/3S. Fitch 543679 2/1211

 2 SKEDADDLE MINNOW Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 6P 5/2M. Suttle 536771 4/2156

 3 WINLOCK LLOYD Last start winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3S. Mccaig 535616 3/1150

 4 PATCH HERRERA Last start placegetter WPK, 29/09/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 536163 2/1201

 5 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3D. Carter 530565 2/1189

 6 SKEDADDLE FLOSSY Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4M. Suttle 536773 1/0186

 7 SPRING CHILLI Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1M. Burton 498565 8/7171

 8 SOUTHSIDE ROCK Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3M. Burton 532522 2/1171

 9 FANTASY FLOWER 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1N. Falk 532500 6/4153

 10 TOURELLO 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/3141

 11 HAY PEPPER Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 8P 5/1A. Williams 528273 5/3138

 12 LIGHTNING KIWI Last start placegetter NOW, 20/09/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 6P 5/1C. Bell 508245 6/3123

 13 DANA RUBY Weighted points score TEM, 23/09/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3R. Mcdonald 535130 5/1210

 14 CALL ME SENORITA Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/1P. Massa 538644 4/3195

 15 LONGSTAFF Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1S. Bell 528569 5/4166

 16 MINT CONDITION Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 532359 2/1165

 17 MIREPOIX Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3A. Williams 540946 2/1162

 18 HILLY'S HOWLER Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2M. Clayton 523984 4/2150

 19 GETAWAY MAN Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1150

 20 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 20/09/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3F. Goodwin 522496 2/1150

 21 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1R. Mcdonald 530540 6/3144

 22 DANA EVIL EYE Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 2P 5/2R. Mcdonald 535127 6/2141

 23 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1M. Burton 532610 5/4135

 24 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0132

 25 DESERT HEAT Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 6P 5/1R. Hatton 498006 4/3126

 26 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2120

 27 QUEEN ARNA Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4K. Midson 541288 1/0120

 28 DIG DEEP BUDDY Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/2113

 29 DANA GERTIE Weighted points score TEM, 23/09/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530549 4/0102

 30 HARVEST MOON 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 5P 5/4R. Hatton 537471 1/0102

 31 DANA NANA Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1R. Mcdonald 530550 7/599
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 32 TAKAHI NIPPER Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4J. Bertinato 499238 4/099

 33 GET THE EDGE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4P. Coghlan 534896 1/091

 34 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score NOW, 20/09/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3R. Hatton 537473 2/190

 35 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 6/487

 36 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1L. Michael 528761 7/587

 37 ENICKA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 526099 7/081

 38 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score NOW, 13/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/172
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 1 SKEDADDLE AMBER Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R1, P 2P M/1M. Suttle 536766 0/0134

 2 HYPO'S HAWKE Last start placegetter NOW, 23/08/2021, R1, P 2P M/1G. Hore 543195 0/0134

 3 FLAME CHILD Last start placegetter BAL, 30/08/2021, R1 2P 2P 6P M/1A. Croker 536304 0/0116

 4 JACK HAWKE Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 2P M/1G. Hore 543193 0/0100

 5 MISS IDA 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1G. Hore 543196 0/066

 6 BAM BAM BALAAM Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 20/09/2021, R1, P

NOW, 13/09/2021, R2, P

4P 3P 3P M/1C. Bell 535139 0/090

 7 SANGUINE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 31/07/2021, R3, Y 4P 5P 2Y M/1S. Pulbrook 546265 0/088

 8 JENNY HAWKE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 27/09/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 4P M/1G. Hore 543197 0/086

 9 PENNY HAWKE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 24/09/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 6P M/1G. Hore 543198 0/076

 10 CRIME THRILLER First start M/1C. O'Brien 542187 0/00

 11 TEA POLICE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 7P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/098

 12 OUR ZAC Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1K. Midson 533358 0/066

 13 BELLA DIVA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 4P M/1G. Hore 543192 0/058
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 1 CUMBRIA DREAMING Last start winner NOW, 20/09/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2S. Fitch 521202 13/7285

 2 FERNANDO FUSION Last start placegetter GBN, 24/09/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 1/2R. Edenborough 508725 16/15390

 3 MANILA SUNRISE Last start placegetter NOW, 20/09/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 6P 2/1/2F. Goodwin 535298 11/8270

 4 IAGO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 04/09/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 2P 3/1/1S. Rhodes 498793 11/5283

 5 STREET BRAWLER Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 3/1/2M. Clayton 496766 15/5159

 6 VERIDIS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R6, P 5P 8C 4C 3/1/1S. Rhodes 526885 10/5151

 7 FREEDOM POWER Last start winner NOW, 06/09/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 8P 4/1/2G. Edwards 533181 5/4261

 8 NIXON BALE Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 528168 11/8204

 9 RED HOT RAVEN Last start placegetter NOW, 20/09/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2C. Williams 499324 13/11231

 10 OPINIONS Weighted points score WPK, 08/05/2021, R8, C 8C 3C 1C 4/1/2M. Burton 526356 12/3332

 11 STILTON FRECKLE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 4/1/1P. Goodsell 520247 6/5225

 12 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 4P 4/1/1P. Massa 521020 14/2141

 13 NANGAR LILLY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 16/09/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 6P 4/1/2M. Burton 497585 9/0120
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 1 TROUBLE AT MILL Last start placegetter GBN, 03/09/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Anderson 528595 10/7350

 2 CULPABLE MODEL Last start placegetter BAT, 20/09/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 532365 3/1222

 3 FANTASY FLOWER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3N. Falk 532500 6/1153

 4 TOURELLO 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/5141

 5 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1P. Massa 521020 14/10141

 6 SOLD NO HOUSES 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R6, Y 6Y 3P 3P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530555 2/0141

 7 NANGAR LILLY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 16/09/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1M. Burton 497585 9/4120
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 1 FLASHING DESIRE Last start winner NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3R. Cooper 528126 2/1207

 2 ULTRA IMPRESSIVE Last start winner DAP, 06/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4M. Bell 537882 1/0151

 3 MISTER KEY Last start winner DAP, 18/09/2021, R1, P 1P 8P 8P 5/4K. Mulrine 536142 1/073

 4 SPOTS LIKE FORTY Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Alaban 536684 1/0195

 5 ASHBY DUCHESS Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 7P 5/4A. Manwaring 537023 1/0156

 6 DON'T SUE ME Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3M. Bell 537874 2/1149

 7 TALLONG EXPRESS Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4S. Ngurah 537881 2/0184

 8 TAKAHI MEL Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 499236 2/0141

 9 SOLD NO HOUSES 1 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R6, Y 6Y 3P 3P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530555 2/0141

 10 AMEENA'S ATHENA Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4D. Carter 530563 1/0122

 11 HARVEST MOON 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 5P 5/4R. Hatton 537471 1/0102

 12 GET THE EDGE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4P. Coghlan 534896 1/091
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 1 JENNY HAWKE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 27/09/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 4P M/1G. Hore 543197 0/086

 2 PENNY HAWKE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 24/09/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 6P M/1G. Hore 543198 0/076

 3 MISS IDA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 27/09/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1G. Hore 543196 0/066

 4 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 7P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/098

 5 BELLA DIVA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 4P M/1G. Hore 543192 0/058
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